9498556371

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V V V V V V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Scott Struthers	Name: Dana Innovations	
Jerry Curtis	Internal Address	
Ray Call Jon Burges	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖎 No		
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖟 Merger	Or A Mark 212 Associate Federica and	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 212 Avenida Fabricante	
□ Other		
Struthers: 10/25/04; Curtis: 11/05/04; Call: 09/27/04;	City: San Clemente State: CA Zip: 92672	
Execution Date Berges: 10/18/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/936,975	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name Bruce B. Brunda	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
11 TRINI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	O Conneit assessment assessment	
Street Address: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER	8. Deposit account number:	
75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250	19-4330	
City: ALISO VIEJO State: CA zip: 92656	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Bruce B. Brunda		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

150000	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional); DANAI-175A
Whereas, I, Scott Struthers, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in iPort Controller.	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	' ''
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	on, and
Whereas, Dana Innovations of San Clemente, California herein re-	ferred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 212
Avenida Fabricante, San Clemente, California 92672 is desirous of a	cquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by the over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renew and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereof applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said if the United States, including the full right to claim for any such a Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representative instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	I, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and nese presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set as, Assignor sentire right, title and interest in, to and vals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all improvements in any country or countries foreign to pplication the priority benefits of the International conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may an to the United States and all extensions, divisions, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the any official of any country or countries foreign to the as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said as and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this atents and Trademarks to issue said United States to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the anterior which said Patent may be granted, as fully and
at	hers
State of <u>California</u>) ss:	
County of <u>Grange</u>	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Scott Struthers</u>	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of October 20,04	
(Notary Publ	wan Doze
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represental required. See below."	tive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is
~ Total of torms are submitted.	

REEL: 015359 FRAME: 0459

	Docket Number (Optional):
THE TON	1 = x x 1 x 1 / 5 A
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	is any and useful improvements in iPort
Whereas, I, Jerry Curtis, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in iPort	
Whereas, I, Jerry Curtis, hereafter referred to 35 477	1
Controller. X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	<u>September 9, 2004</u>
of which an application for a United States Patern was 10 / 936,975	and
Application NumberApplication Number	on oddress is 212
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of Application Number	erred to "assignee" whose mailing address to a same.
Whereas, Dana Innovations of San Clemente, California necessary Avenida Fabricante, San Clemente, California 92672 is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,
Avenida Fabricante, San Clemente, California 92072 is 400	and other good
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.50), the and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by the over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renew and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereo applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said the United States, including the full right to claim for any such a Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreig continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representative instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	i, assign and transfer unto said assignee the foll and nese presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set his, Assignor as entire right, title and interest in, to and wais, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all improvements in any country or countries foreign to application the priority benefits of the International conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may not the United States and all extensions, divisions, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the asy aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said es and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this eatents and Trademarks to issue said United States to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the more thanks all patent may be granted, as fully and nent and sale not been made.
at San Clemente, A.	//
Jerry Curl State of) \$\$:	tis of the
County of	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the	nis
day of, 20	.
(Notary Pu	iblic)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.	
~ Total of forms are submitted.	
The state of the s	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): DANAI-175A	
Whereas, I, Ray Call, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in iPort Controller.		
X for which an application for a United States Patent was Application Number10 / 936.975		
 for which an application for a United States Patent was or 		
Whereas, Dana Innovations of San Clemente, California herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 212		
Avenida Fabricante, San Clemente, California 92672 is des	irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor sentire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully		
Executed this 27 th day of September, 2004		
executed this 27th day of September, 2004 at San Clemente CA		
•	Mlall.	
<u>-</u>	Ray Call	
State of CAL FORMA) SS: County of CRANGE) Before me personally appeared said RAY CALL	DAVID P. NEWTON Commission # 1502387 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2008	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _2 7		
day of September 2004 (Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below."		
= Total of forms are submitted.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): DANAI-175A	
Whereas, I, Jon Berges, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in iPort Controller.		
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Sept</u> Application Number <u>10 / 936,975</u>		
□ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Dana Innovations of San Clemente, California herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 212		
Avenida Fabricante, San Clemente, California 92672 is desirous of acquir		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the recand valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assexclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Aunder said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon an applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in cluding the full right to claim for any such applications for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-confibe granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any country of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as a improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives an instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the same would have been held by me had this assignment and the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	sign and transfer unto said assignee the full and presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set ssignor—s entire right, title and interest in, to and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, d all reissues and extensions thereof, and all extensions the priority benefits of the International ferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may the United States and all extensions, divisions, assignor hereby authorizes and requests the official of any country or countries foreign to the aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said d assigns, in accordance with the terms of this is and Trademarks to issue said United States same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the which said Patent may be granted, as fully and and sale not been made.	
Executed this $\frac{18^{1/4}}{20}$ day of $0.00000000000000000000000000000000000$	04	
at San Clemente CA		
Jon Berges		
State of	MARY J. MILLER COMM 1446832 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. Nov. 19, 2007 A J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	
~ lotal of forms are submitted.		
	· ·	

RECORDED: 11/09/2004